

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

AUSTRALIAN MASTERS ROWING CHAMPIONSHIPS

SOUTH AUSTRALIA
27 MAY - 30 MAY 2021



Thursday, 27 May 2021

to

Sunday, 30 May 2021

Alex Ramsay Regatta Course

Saturday, 29 May 2021

162	WF2x	83. Women's Masters F 2x	Heat 1
163			Heat 2
164			Heat 3
165	WD1x	49. Women's Masters D 1x	Heat 1
166			Heat 2
167	MD4-	62. Men's Masters D 4-	Heat 1
168			Heat 2
169	MG4x	108. Men's Masters G 4x	Heat 1
170			Heat 2
171	WB2x	19. Women's Masters B 2x	Heat 1
172			Heat 2
173			Heat 3
174	WE4-	70. Women's Masters E 4-	Heat 1
175			Heat 2
176	ME1x	73. Men's Masters E 1x	Heat 1
177			Heat 2
178	WF2x	83. Women's Masters F 2x	Final
179	MF8+	96. Men's Masters F 8+	Final
180	MI1x	131. Men's Masters I 1x	Final
181	LMI1x	132. Lightweight Men's Masters I Single Scull	Final
182	WI1x	129. Women's Masters I 1x	Final
183	LWI1x	130. Lightweight Women's Masters I Single Scull	Final
184	WA4-	6. Women's Masters A 4-	Final
185	WA4+	7. Womens Master's A 4+	Final
186	MA1x	9. Men's Masters A 1x	Final
187	LMA1x	10. Lightweight Men's Masters A Single Scull	Final
188	WD1x	49. Women's Masters D 1x	Final
189	LWD1x	50. Lightweight Women's Masters D Single Scull	Final
190	MD4-	62. Men's Masters D 4-	Final
191	MD4+	63. Men's Masters D 4+	Final
192	WG2-	101. Women's Masters G 2-	Final
193	MG4x	108. Men's Masters G 4x	Final
194	WK1x	149. Women's Masters K 1x	Final
195	MJ-M4-	146. Men's Masters J - M 4-	Final
196	WB2x	19. Women's Masters B 2x	Final
197	MB8+	32. Men's Masters B 8+	Final
198	WE4-	70. Women's Masters E 4-	Final
199	WE4+	71. Women's Masters E 4+	Final
200	ME1x	73. Men's Masters E 1x	Final
201	LME1x	74. Lightweight Men's Masters E Single Scull	Final
202	WH1x	113. Women's Masters H 1x	Final
203	LWH1x	114. Lightweight Women's Masters H Single Scull	Final
204	MH4-	126. Men's Masters H 4-	Final
205	MH4+	127. Men's Masters H 4+	Final
206	WC8+	40. Women's Masters C 8+	Final
207	MC4x	44. Men's Masters C 4x	Final
208	WG1x	97. Women's Masters G 1x	Heat 1
209			Heat 2
210	MF2x	91. Men's Masters F 2x	Heat 1
211			Heat 2
212	WA1x	1. Women's Masters A 1x	Heat 1
213			Heat 2
214	WB2-	21. Women's Masters B 2-	Heat 1
215			Heat 2
216	MA8+	16. Men's Masters A 8+	Final
217	WG1x	97. Women's Masters G 1x	Final
218	LWG1x	98. Lightweight Women's Masters G Single Scull	Final
219	MI2-	135. Men's Masters I 2-	Final
220	WF4-	86. Women's Masters F 4-	Final
221	WF4+	87. Women's Masters F 4+	Final
222	MF2x	91. Men's Masters F 2x	Final
223	WA1x	1. Women's Masters A 1x	Final

Saturday, 29 May 2021

224	LWA1x	2. Lightweight Women's Masters A Single Scull	Final
225	MG8+	112. Men's Masters G 8+	Final
226	WB2-	21. Women's Masters B 2-	Final
227	MB2x	27. Men's Masters B 2x	Final
228	WH-M8+	120. Women's Masters H - M 8+	Final
229	MH4x	124. Men's Masters H 4x	Final
230	MJ-M4x	144. Men's Masters J - M 4x	Final
231	MixD4+	172. Mixed Masters D 4+	Division
232	MixF-G8+	181. Mixed Masters F - G 8+	Division
233	MixC4x	167. Mixed Masters C 4x	Division
234	MixE2x	174. Mixed Masters E 2x	Division 1
235			Division 2
236			Division 3
237			Division 4
238	MixH-M2x	182. Mixed Masters H - M 2x	Division
239	ISPR3W1x	196. Interstate Women's Pr3 Single Scull	Final
240	ISMPr31x	197. Interstate Mens Pr3 Single Scull	Final
241	ISM4x	190. Men's IS Masters D 4x	Final
242	ISW4x	188. Womens IS Masters D 4x	Final
243	ISM8+	191. Men's IS Masters D 8+	Final
244	ISW8+	189. Womens IS Masters D 8+	Final

Saturday, 29 May 2021

Race 162 Women's Masters F 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	83.11 Melbourne University/Richmond Geraldine Goss, Jennifer Bingham	(F) 2	2:07.32 2:07.32	4:18.91 2:11.59	0.00	+0.00	
2	83.14 Newcastle/Endeavour Chris Brennan, Tess Fearon	(F) 8		4:19.72	0.81	+0.81	
3	83.17 North Shore Mary Walsh, Sally Edwards	(F) 3	2:09.13 2:09.13	4:23.98 2:14.85	4.26	+5.07	
4	83.18 Phoenix Toni Milne, Anne Ellis	(F) 4	2:11.95 2:11.95	4:29.95 2:18.00	5.97	+11.04	
5	83.04 Carrum/Murwillumbah Dagmar Wemmering, Mary Hunter	(F) 5	2:13.99 2:13.99	4:38.86 2:24.87	8.91	+19.95	
6	83.08 Lake Macquarie Louise Turmine, Maree Brown	(F) 6	2:07.20 2:07.20	4:43.62 2:36.42	4.76	+24.71	
7	83.03 Balmain/Glebe Catherine Maxwell, Micah Kelly	(F) 7	2:30.95 2:30.95	5:07.02 2:36.07	23.40	+48.11	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 178)							

Race 163 Women's Masters F 2x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	83.20 Tamar Neroli Ellis, Louise Archer	(F) 4	2:04.83 (1) 2:04.83	4:17.43 2:12.60	0.00	+0.00	
2	83.13 Nagambie/Melbourne University Josephine Bant, Suzan Andrews	(F) 3	2:07.03 (2) 2:07.03	4:20.38 2:13.35	2.95	+2.95	
3	83.19 Sunshine Coast Deb White, Elicia De La Paix	(F) 2	2:08.24 (3) 2:08.24	4:26.06 2:17.82	5.68	+8.63	
4	83.09 Mackay/River City Womens Margaret Bridgeford*, Jane Deguara	(F) 7	2:12.92 (5) 2:12.92	4:27.98 2:15.06	1.92	+10.55	
5	83.07 Goolwa Diana Tebneff, Stef Wilden	(F) 6	2:12.61 (4) 2:12.61	4:29.62 2:17.01	1.64	+12.19	
6	83.16 North Shore Virginia Fabbro, Louise McCoach	(F) 8	2:15.22 (6) 2:15.22	4:34.45 2:19.23	4.83	+17.02	
7	83.02 Abbotsford Petra Macaskill, Janine Wood	(F) 5	2:19.20 (7) 2:19.20	4:48.67 2:29.47	14.22	+31.24	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 178)						*substitute	

Race 164 Women's Masters F 2x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	83.05 Commercial Jo Cook, Mary Fenn	(F)	6	2:07.66 (3) 2:07.66	4:20.00 2:12.34	0.00	+0.00
2	83.12 Mosman Tiffany Hutcheson, Liz Burrows	(F)	4	2:11.20 (5) 2:11.20	4:20.69 2:09.49	0.69	+0.69
3	83.06 Drummoyne/Endeavour Lindy Nisbett, Caroline Vernon	(F)	2	2:05.12 (1) 2:05.12	4:21.51 2:16.39	0.82	+1.51
4	83.10 Melbourne University/Nagambie Wendy Cotter, Anne Parbury	(F)	5	2:09.93 (4) 2:09.93	4:22.99 2:13.06	1.48	+2.99
5	83.15 North Shore Susan Walter, Ruth Gibson	(F)	3	2:07.37 (2) 2:07.37	4:23.25 2:15.88	0.26	+3.25
6	83.01 Abbotsford Suzanne Jones, Skye Smith	(F)	7	2:23.26 (6) 2:23.26	4:53.11 2:29.85	29.86	+33.11
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 178)							

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

Race 165 Women's Masters D 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	49.09 Port Adelaide Symonne Ellis	(D)	5	2:07.14 (1) 2:07.14	4:27.56 2:20.42	0.00 +0.00
2	49.07 Newcastle Phoebe Sanders	(D)	4	2:14.58 (2) 2:14.58	4:36.01 2:21.43	8.45 +8.45
3	49.02 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne Marie Cecile Lacoste	(D)	3	2:17.09 (3) 2:17.09	4:36.64 2:19.55	0.63 +9.08
4	49.08 Newcastle University Mishella Duzel	(D)	2	2:17.22 (4) 2:17.22	4:39.80 2:22.58	3.16 +12.24
5	49.04 Commercial Helen Lucas	(D)	6	2:25.70 (5) 2:25.70	4:59.40 2:33.70	19.60 +31.84
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 188)						

Race 166 Women's Masters D 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	49.06 Melbourne Tanja Nishibata	(D)	5	2:02.16 (1) 2:02.16	4:13.86 2:11.70	0.00 +0.00
2	49.10 Power House Fleur Spriggs	(D)	2	2:05.91 (2) 2:05.91	4:26.13 2:20.22	12.27 +12.27
3	49.03 Balmain Renate Ijpma	(D)	3	2:09.74 (3) 2:09.74	4:29.11 2:19.37	2.98 +15.25
4	49.05 Drummoyne Janine Donovan	(D)	4	2:17.59 (4) 2:17.59	4:42.45 2:24.86	13.34 +28.59
5	49.01 Abbotsford Colleen Chapman	(D)	6	2:26.27 (5) 2:26.27	4:56.02 2:29.75	13.57 +42.16
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 188)						

Race 167 Men's Masters D 4-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	62.02 Commercial/Toowong M.Malakellis,B.Bennett,J.Russell,B.Finemore	(D)	4	1:36.50 (1) 1:36.50	3:23.25 1:46.75	0.00 +0.00
2	62.01 ADF Rowing Composite S.McGlynn,S.Reynolds,S.Lang,J.Lawrence	(D)	5	1:39.70 (3) 1:39.70	3:26.08 1:46.38	2.83 +2.83
3	62.07 Toowong S.Hammer,T.Bugg,J.Conn,G.Keily	(D)	6	1:39.10 (2) 1:39.10	3:27.12 1:48.02	1.04 +3.87
4	62.06 Toowong M.Colquhoun,D.Horder,M.Carr,P.Taylor	(D)	3	1:42.88 (4) 1:42.88	3:27.22 1:44.34	0.10 +3.97
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 190)						

Race 168 Men's Masters D 4-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	62.03 Lindisfarne Composite M.Wilson,P.Holloway,P.Bird,T.Wilcox	(D)	4	1:37.77 (1) 1:37.77	3:26.64 1:48.87	0.00 +0.00
2	62.08 WARC/University of WA S.Parks,S.Wall,T.Warner,D.Salisbury	(D)	6	1:38.67 (2) 1:38.67	3:29.76 1:51.09	3.12 +3.12
3	62.04 Melbourne/Hawthorn A.Isherwood*,D.McPherson,R.Tobler,M.Harrison	(D)	3	1:38.81 (3) 1:38.81	3:31.39 1:52.58	1.63 +4.75
4	62.05 Mosman/Newcastle University M.Lewarne,M.Wenzel,M.Partridge,A.Hourigan	(D)	5	1:45.63 (4) 1:45.63	3:38.75 1:53.12	7.36 +12.11
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 190)						*substitute

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

Race 169 Men's Masters G 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	108.02 Banks/Sunshine Coast R.Pilmore*,I.Luxford,C.Shinners,J.Lowe	(G) 3	1:47.05 (1) 1:47.05	3:38.99 1:51.94	0.00	+0.00
2	108.08 Nagambie/Canberra J.Strapps,A.Horsburgh,J.Blackwell,D.Andrews	(G) 6	1:47.77 (2) 1:47.77	3:40.61 1:52.84	1.62	+1.62
3	108.06 Melbourne S.Mollard,M.Dakic,J.Dollisson,C.Smith	(G) 4	1:48.48 (3) 1:48.48	3:43.55 1:55.07	2.94	+4.56
4	108.07 Melbourne Uni/Adelaide Univer... H.Newland*,R.Armstrong*,J.Bentley*,T.Marshall*	(G) 5	1:49.77 (4) 1:49.77	3:45.71 1:55.94	2.16	+6.72
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 193)					*substitute	

Race 170 Men's Masters G 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	108.05 Manning River/Glebe G.Nix,M.Tietjen*,N.Johnston,R.Halliday	(G) 5	1:43.99 (1) 1:43.99	3:41.08 1:57.09	0.00	+0.00
2	108.03 Brisbane & GPS/Sunshine Coast S.Whalley,P.Erskine,B.Cox,I.Holzberger	(G) 4	1:52.38 (3) 1:52.38	3:52.24 1:59.86	11.16	+11.16
3	108.01 Abbotsford/Mosman S.Hill,M.Williams,D.Stewart,R.Jones	(G) 3	1:51.21 (2) 1:51.21	3:54.68 2:03.47	2.44	+13.60
4	108.04 Torrens/Corio Bay I.Smith*,P.Benson*,I.Bridgland,C.Heaton-Harris*	(G) 6	1:56.76 (4) 1:56.76	4:00.05 2:03.29	5.37	+18.97
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 193)					*substitute	

Race 171 Women's Masters B 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	19.06 Glebe Heidi Lindahl, Jacolyn Harris	(B) 2	1:56.59 (1) 1:56.59	4:01.61 2:05.02	0.00	+0.00
2	19.04 Commercial/Brisbane & GPS Janine Reid, Louise Street	(D) 6	2:01.75 (3) 2:01.75	4:07.50 2:05.75	5.89	+5.89
3	19.11 North Shore Olivia Tonge, Mary Walsh*	(D) 3	2:02.58 (4) 2:02.58	4:08.66 2:06.08	1.16	+7.05
4	19.12 Richmond Christine Sullivan*, Sarah Houghton*	(C) 4	1:59.36 (2) 1:59.36	4:09.38 2:10.02	0.72	+7.77
5	19.14 Wentworth Fiona Howard, Christine Boseley	(E) 5	2:04.28 (5) 2:04.28	4:16.31 2:12.03	6.93	+14.70
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 196)					*substitute	

Race 172 Women's Masters B 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	19.01 Adelaide University/Torrens Angie Francou, Joanne Malcolm	(B) 2	1:53.48 (1) 1:53.48	3:59.53 2:06.05	0.00	+0.00
2	19.08 Leichhardt Jennifer Zongor, Daniela Borgert	(C) 4	1:59.38 (2) 1:59.38	4:05.53 2:06.15	6.00	+6.00
3	19.02 Barwon Maxine Rice, Mariena Madar	(B) 6	2:00.21 (3) 2:00.21	4:05.88 2:05.67	0.35	+6.35
4	19.16 Yarra Yarra/Power House Rachael Lloyd, Marion Kinkead	(C) 5	2:08.91 (4) 2:08.91	4:24.31 2:15.40	18.43	+24.78
5	19.05 Glebe Sara Jones, Belyndy Rowe	(B) 3	2:11.76 (5) 2:11.76	4:25.27 2:13.51	0.96	+25.74
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 196)						

Saturday, 29 May 2021

Race 173 Women's Masters B 2x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	19.09 Lindisfarne/Buckingham Hannah Dobbie, Jacqui Hope	(B) 3	1:52.10 (1) 1:52.10	3:57.98 2:05.88	0.00	+0.00	
2	19.13 St George/Shoalhaven Katrina Davis, Andrea Cooze	(C) 4	1:53.68 (2) 1:53.68	3:58.31 2:04.63	0.33	+0.33	
3	19.03 Commercial Michelle Holland, Andrea Paynter	(D) 6	1:58.10 (3) 1:58.10	4:09.80 2:11.70	11.49	+11.82	
4	19.07 Lake Macquarie Lisa Greissl, Kirstin Berry	(B) 5	2:03.37 (4) 2:03.37	4:14.32 2:10.95	4.52	+16.34	
5	19.15 Wentworth Rebecca Marshall, Roslyn Ford	(D) 2	2:19.27 (5) 2:19.27	4:41.31 2:22.04	26.99	+43.33	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 196)							

Race 174 Women's Masters E 4-						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	70.03	Melbourne	(E)	2	1:56.34 (1) 1:56.34	4:02.26 2:05.92	0.00	+0.00
2	70.09	Tamar/Sandy Bay	(E)	6	2:00.29 (2) 2:00.29	4:04.92 2:04.63	2.66	+2.66
3	70.04	Mosman/St George	(E)	3	2:00.45 (3) 2:00.45	4:05.77 2:05.32	0.85	+3.51
4	70.10	Toowong	(E)	5	2:01.32 (4) 2:01.32	4:08.26 2:06.94	2.49	+6.00
5	70.08	River City Womens	(E)	4	2:01.45 (5) 2:01.45	4:10.13 2:08.68	1.87	+7.87
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 198)								

Race 175 Women's Masters E 4-						Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	70.06 North Shore H.Byrne,L.McCoach,P.McBride,N.Blackwell	(E) 6	1:56.75 (1) 1:56.75	4:02.43 2:05.68	0.00	+0.00	
2	70.05 North Esk S.Sonda,J.Fenner,D.Ottaway,K.Macqueen	(E) 2	1:58.92 (2) 1:58.92	4:08.70 2:09.78	6.27	+6.27	
3	70.01 ANU E.Bissaker,F.Blackwell,A.Cicognani,K.Knowler	(E) 3	2:02.38 (3) 2:02.38	4:11.20 2:08.82	2.50	+8.77	
4	70.07 Phoenix K.Cavanagh,L.Mader,H.Shepherd,E.Dinsdale	(E) 5	2:06.39 (4) 2:06.39	4:19.77 2:13.38	8.57	+17.34	
5	70.02 Abbotsford P.Macaskill,C.Chapman,S.Smith,J.Wood	(F) 4	2:18.42 (5) 2:18.42	4:42.90 2:24.48	23.13	+40.47	
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 198)							

Race 176 Men's Masters E 1x						Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	73.09	St George	(E)	2	2:00.84 (2)	4:10.17	0.00	+0.00
		Airton Granja Ramos			2:00.84	2:09.33		
2	73.10	WARC	(E)	4	1:59.30 (1)	4:10.22	0.05	+0.05
		Darryl Salisbury			1:59.30	2:10.92		
3	73.07	Riverside	(E)	7	2:02.73 (3)	4:15.43	5.21	+5.26
		Brian Glawson			2:02.73	2:12.70		
4	73.08	Sandy Bay	(E)	5	2:06.80 (4)	4:19.23	3.80	+9.06
		Dave Fisher			2:06.80	2:12.43		
5	73.03	Drummoyne	(E)	6	2:09.29 (5)	4:22.93	3.70	+12.76
		Anthony Haworth			2:09.29	2:13.64		
6	73.12	Yarra Yarra	(E)	3	2:09.57 (6)	4:23.51	0.58	+13.34
		Bradley Jones			2:09.57	2:13.94		
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 200)								

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

Race 177 Men's Masters E 1x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	73.13 Yarra Yarra Justin Negri	(E)	3	1:56.85 (1) 1:56.85	4:04.91 2:08.06	0.00 +0.00
2	73.01 Barwon Christopher Bishop	(E)	4	2:01.73 (2) 2:01.73	4:10.97 2:09.24	6.06 +6.06
3	73.06 North Esk Robert Wrigley	(E)	5	2:02.88 (3) 2:02.88	4:12.50 2:09.62	1.53 +7.59
4	73.05 Mosman Hugh Macdonald	(F)	2	2:08.31 (4) 2:08.31	4:21.65 2:13.34	9.15 +16.74
5	73.04 Drummoyne David Page	(E)	6	2:14.74 (6) 2:14.74	4:26.20 2:11.46	4.55 +21.29
6	73.02 Commercial John Velosa	(F)	7	2:13.96 (5) 2:13.96	4:27.89 2:13.93	1.69 +22.98
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 200)						

SPONSORED BY : Events SA

Race 178 Women's Masters F 2x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	83.11 Melbourne University/Richmond Geraldine Goss, Jennifer Bingham	(F)	5	2:06.34 (1) 2:06.34	4:14.95 2:08.61	0.00 +0.00
2	83.14 Newcastle/Endeavour Chris Brennan, Tess Fearon	(F)	3	2:06.53 (2) 2:06.53	4:20.96 2:14.43	6.01 +6.01
3	83.13 Nagambie/Melbourne University Josephine Bant, Suzan Andrews	(F)	2	2:10.22 (5) 2:10.22	4:22.28 2:12.06	1.32 +7.33
4	83.20 Tamar Neroli Ellis, Louise Archer	(F)	6	2:07.77 (3) 2:07.77	4:23.93 2:16.16	1.65 +8.98
5	83.05 Commercial Jo Cook, Mary Fenn	(F)	4	2:09.74 (4) 2:09.74	4:24.78 2:15.04	0.85 +9.83
6	83.12 Mosman Tiffany Hutcheson, Liz Burrows	(F)	7	2:14.66 (6) 2:14.66	4:29.67 2:15.01	4.89 +14.72

Race 179 Men's Masters F 8+					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	96.04 Toowong M.Carr,N.Wallrock,A.Macsporrnan,D.Horder, G.Keily,R.Gould,P.Pettigrew,P.Taylor,c:A.Underhill	(F)	3	1:40.66 (1) 1:40.66	3:27.65 1:46.99	0.00 +0.00
2	96.01 Melbourne M.Dakic,P.Spasojevic,K.Boynton,J.Dollisson, C.Smith,Z.Lockley,S.Mollard,I.Duthie*,c:T.Phillips	(F)	4	1:43.28 (2) 1:43.28	3:33.10 1:49.82	5.45 +5.45
3	96.03 Phoenix/Pembroke Masters J.Lister,M.Mussared,P.Zilm*,P.Hodson, I.Robertson,I.Zambo,D.Lowe,D.Ellis,c:T.Lowe	(F)	5	1:45.13 (3) 1:45.13	3:35.36 1:50.23	2.26 +7.71
*substitute						

Race 180 Men's Masters I 1x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	131.06 Swan River George Xouris	(J)	5	2:15.27 (1) 2:15.27	4:35.44 2:20.17	0.00 +0.00
2	131.03 North Shore 1 Robert Drury	(I)	4	2:18.24 (2) 2:18.24	4:40.43 2:22.19	4.99 +4.99
3	131.04 North Shore 2 Len Walter	(I)	3	2:19.41 (3) 2:19.41	4:47.44 2:28.03	7.01 +12.00
4	131.05 Pine Rivers Ian Russell	(I)	2	2:38.51 (4) 2:38.51	5:19.33 2:40.82	31.89 +43.89
5	131.01 Corio Bay Peter Benson	(I)	6	2:52.35 (5) 2:52.35	5:41.47 2:49.12	22.14 +66.03

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

Race 181 Lightweight Men's Masters I Single Scull					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	132.03 Mosman Phillip Titterton	(I) 4	2:22.09 (1) 2:22.09	4:49.97 2:27.88	0.00 +0.00
2	132.01 Drummoyne Graham Wearne	(I) 5	2:26.11 (2) 2:26.11	5:00.10 2:33.99	10.13 +10.13

Race 182 Women's Masters I 1x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	129.02 Melbourne University Patsy Montgomery	(I) 4	2:53.62 (1) 2:53.62	5:49.70 2:56.08	0.00 +0.00
2	129.01 Lake Macquarie Jeanette Beeton	(I) 5	3:05.82 (2) 3:05.82	6:16.45 3:10.63	26.75 +26.75

Race 183 Lightweight Women's Masters I Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	130.01	Abbotsford	(Margaret Mckenzie)	(I)	3	5:59.35	0.00 +0.00

Race 184 Women's Masters A 4-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	06.03 Carrum K.James,J.Fischmann,S.Hayward*,A.Everett*	(B) 5	1:52.27 (1) 1:52.27	3:48.17 1:55.90	0.00 +0.00
2	06.02 Adelaide E.Webb,J.McRae,M.Webb,A.Collins	(A) 4	1:52.96 (2) 1:52.96	3:52.85 1:59.89	4.68 +4.68
3	06.01 ADF Rowing/Capital Lakes A.Reid,R.Brady-Welsh,B.Murray,A.Everson	(A) 3	2:00.43 (3) 2:00.43	4:05.45 2:05.02	12.60 +17.28

*substitute

Race 185 Womens Master's A 4+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	07.01 Leichhardt J.Zongor,N.Lopresti,A.Armitage,D.Borgert,c:J.Marks	(C) 4	1:56.38 (1) 1:56.38	3:59.12 2:02.74	0.00 +0.00
2	07.03 University of Queensland C.Rodmell,S.Carpenter,D.Morrison,A.Kolb,c:E.Egerton	(C) 5	1:56.94 (2) 1:56.94	4:02.52 2:05.58	3.40 +3.40
3	07.02 Newcastle University Composite M.Duzel,K.Johnson,J.Ford,S.Lindsay,c:Z.Scobie	(A) 3	2:00.84 (3) 2:00.84	4:06.96 2:06.12	4.44 +7.84

Race 186 Men's Masters A 1x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	09.05 Nepean Jason Waddell	(A) 4	1:52.19 (1) 1:52.19	3:52.57 2:00.38	0.00 +0.00
2	09.04 Mersey Jack Pears	(A) 3	1:55.45 (2) 1:55.45	3:55.93 2:00.48	3.36 +3.36
3	09.06 University of NSW Michael Pickford	(A) 2	1:56.31 (3) 1:56.31	3:58.81 2:02.50	2.88 +6.24
4	09.01 Brisbane & GPS Michael Newham	(B) 7	1:58.66 (5) 1:58.66	4:02.19 2:03.53	3.38 +9.62
5	09.02 Centenary Cody Ellem-Allen	(A) 5	1:56.52 (4) 1:56.52	4:02.67 2:06.15	0.48 +10.10
6	09.03 Glebe Brad Smith	(C) 6	2:04.30 (6) 2:04.30	4:20.20 2:15.90	17.53 +27.63

Race 187 Lightweight Men's Masters A Single Scull					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	10.02 Newcastle University Rowan Hislop	(A) 4	1:55.70 (1) 1:55.70	4:03.89 2:08.19	0.00 +0.00
2	10.01 Carrum Walter Fuchs	(B) 5	1:59.07 (2) 1:59.07	4:06.13 2:07.06	2.24 +2.24

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

SPONSORED BY : Events SA

Race 188 Women's Masters D 1x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	49.06 Melbourne Tanja Nishibata	(D)	4	2:02.29 (1) 2:02.29	4:14.81 2:12.52	0.00 +0.00
2	49.09 Port Adelaide Symonne Ellis	(D)	5	2:06.40 (2) 2:06.40	4:21.60 2:15.20	6.79 +6.79
3	49.10 Power House Fleur Spriggs	(D)	6	2:07.49 (3) 2:07.49	4:27.93 2:20.44	6.33 +13.12
4	49.03 Balmain Renate Ijpma	(D)	2	2:12.43 (4) 2:12.43	4:31.42 2:18.99	3.49 +16.61
5	49.07 Newcastle Phoebe Sanders	(D)	3	2:18.85 (5) 2:18.85	4:41.05 2:22.20	9.63 +26.24
6	49.02 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne Marie Cecile Lacoste	(D)	7	2:20.24 (6) 2:20.24	4:43.21 2:22.97	2.16 +28.40

Race 189 Lightweight Women's Masters D Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	50.04 Drummoyne Kathleen Hextell	(D)	8	2:08.58 (1) 2:08.58	4:24.01 2:15.43	0.00 +0.00
2	50.05 Melbourne Felicity Nutter	(D)	3	2:09.19 (2) 2:09.19	4:28.01 2:18.82	4.00 +4.00
3	50.02 Commercial Alecia Thomasson	(D)	6	2:11.01 (3) 2:11.01	4:33.40 2:22.39	5.39 +9.39
4	50.06 Murwillumbah Michelle Johnston	(D)	5	2:13.08 (4) 2:13.08	4:36.16 2:23.08	2.76 +12.15
5	50.03 Commercial Annette Quayle	(D)	2	2:21.80 (5) 2:21.80	4:53.92 2:32.12	17.76 +29.91
6	50.01 Buckingham Melissa Mace	(D)	7	2:22.67 (6) 2:22.67	4:56.46 2:33.79	2.54 +32.45
	50.07 Newcastle Tess Fearon	(E)	4	SCRATCHED		

SPONSORED BY : Lowe Farms

Race 190 Men's Masters D 4-					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	62.04 Melbourne/Hawthorn A.Isherwood*,D.McPherson,R.Tobler,M.Harrison	(D)	7	1:39.64 (1) 1:39.64	3:21.68 1:42.04	0.00 +0.00
2	62.03 Lindisfarne Composite M.Wilson,P.Holloway,P.Bird,T.Wilcox	(D)	5	1:40.06 (2) 1:40.06	3:22.94 1:42.88	1.26 +1.26
3	62.08 WARC/University of WA S.Parks,S.Wall,T.Warner,D.Salisbury	(D)	3	1:40.97 (3) 1:40.97	3:25.32 1:44.35	2.38 +3.64
4	62.02 Commercial/Toowong M.Malakellis,B.Bennett,J.Russell,B.Finmore	(D)	4	1:41.13 (4) 1:41.13	3:27.55 1:46.42	2.23 +5.87
5	62.01 ADF Rowing Composite S.McGlynn,S.Reynolds,S.Lang,J.Lawrence	(D)	6	1:42.69 (6) 1:42.69	3:27.72 1:45.03	0.17 +6.04
6	62.07 Toowong S.Hammer,T.Bugg,J.Conn,G.Keily	(D)	2	1:42.22 (5) 1:42.22	3:33.91 1:51.69	6.19 +12.23

*substitute

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

Race 191 Men's Masters D 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	63.04 Toowong A.Howard,D.Reece,P.Pettigrew,J.Manning,c:A.Underhill	(D) 6	1:40.97 (1) 1:40.97	3:27.05 1:46.08	0.00	+0.00
2	63.03 Glebe Composite B.Whalan,A.Robertson,J.Halliday,K.Major,c:E.Bishop	(D) 5	1:41.38 (2) 1:41.38	3:27.51 1:46.13	0.46	+0.46
3	63.01 ADF Rowing Composite J.Clarke,D.Rowe,P.Gibson,C.Huxtable,c:S.Woodward	(D) 3	1:49.30 (3) 1:49.30	3:48.82 1:59.52	21.31	+21.77
4	63.02 Carrum/Yarra Yarra D.Rafter,M.Hubbard,G.Thomson,S.Gilbert,c:J.Harper	(D) 4	1:54.14 (4) 1:54.14	4:04.23 2:10.09	15.41	+37.18

Race 192 Women's Masters G 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	101.02 Sunshine Coast/Toowong Julie-Ann Kelly, Deb White	(G) 4	2:15.57 (1) 2:15.57	4:44.64 2:29.07	0.00	+0.00
2	101.01 Mosman/Endeavour Lindy Nisbett, Liz Burrows	(G) 5	2:23.26 (2) 2:23.26	4:55.62 2:32.36	10.98	+10.98

SPONSORED BY : Lowe Farms

Race 193 Men's Masters G 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	108.05 Manning River/Glebe G.Nix,M.Tietjen*,N.Johnston,R.Halliday	(G) 5	1:42.09 (1) 1:42.09	3:32.86 1:50.77	0.00	+0.00
2	108.02 Banks/Sunshine Coast R.Pilmore*,I.Luxford,C.Shinners,J.Lowe	(G) 4	1:45.49 (3) 1:45.49	3:36.42 1:50.93	3.56	+3.56
3	108.06 Melbourne S.Mollard,M.Dakic,J.Dollisson,C.Smith	(G) 2	1:45.13 (2) 1:45.13	3:37.11 1:51.98	0.69	+4.25
4	108.08 Nagambie/Canberra J.Strapps,A.Horsburgh,J.Blackwell,D.Andrews	(G) 6	1:48.32 (4) 1:48.32	3:41.01 1:52.69	3.90	+8.15
5	108.01 Abbotsford/Mosman S.Hill,M.Williams,D.Stewart,R.Jones	(G) 7	1:53.18 (5) 1:53.18	3:50.96 1:57.78	9.95	+18.10
6	108.03 Brisbane & GPS/Sunshine Coast S.Whalley,P.Erskine,B.Cox,I.Holzberger	(G) 3	1:53.82 (6) 1:53.82	3:57.11 2:03.29	6.15	+24.25
*substitute						

Race 194 Women's Masters K 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	149.01 Port Adelaide Judy Packer	(K) 4	3:11.95 (1) 3:11.95	6:26.28 3:14.33	0.00	+0.00

Race 195 Men's Masters J - M 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	146.02 North Shore Composite 2 D.Cay,M.Colledge,G.Wearne,J.James	(J) 5	2:12.59 (1) 2:12.59	4:30.94 2:18.35	0.00	+0.00
2	146.01 North Shore Composite 1 D.Gibb,N.Dorsch,J.Weatherly,L.Walter	(J) 4	2:12.99 (2) 2:12.99	4:38.13 2:25.14	7.19	+7.19

Race 199	Women's Masters E 4+	Final
CANCELLED		

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

SPONSORED BY : Events SA

Race 200 Men's Masters E 1x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	73.13 Yarra Yarra Justin Negri	(E)	4	1:51.97 (1) 1:51.97	3:58.18 2:06.21	0.00 +0.00
2	73.10 WARC Darryl Salisbury	(E)	3	1:57.70 (2) 1:57.70	4:06.17 2:08.47	7.99 +7.99
3	73.09 St George Airtion Granja Ramos	(E)	5	2:01.86 (3) 2:01.86	4:08.53 2:06.67	2.36 +10.35
4	73.06 North Esk Robert Wrigley	(E)	2	2:02.44 (4) 2:02.44	4:09.45 2:07.01	0.92 +11.27
5	73.01 Barwon Christopher Bishop	(E)	6	2:05.22 (5) 2:05.22	4:14.87 2:09.65	5.42 +16.69
6	73.07 Riverside Brian Glawson	(E)	7	2:06.34 (6) 2:06.34	4:22.70 2:16.36	7.83 +24.52

Race 201 Lightweight Men's Masters E Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	74.04 St George Robert Gee	(E)	6	1:57.55 (1) 1:57.55	4:04.79 2:07.24	0.00 +0.00
2	74.01 Abbotsford Andrew Patterson	(E)	5	1:59.58 (2) 1:59.58	4:06.34 2:06.76	1.55 +1.55
3	74.02 Drummoyne Gabriel Haythornthwaite	(E)	4	2:03.36 (3) 2:03.36	4:09.24 2:05.88	2.90 +4.45
4	74.03 Riverway Wayne Roy	(F)	3	2:04.58 (4) 2:04.58	4:17.20 2:12.62	7.96 +12.41

Race 202 Women's Masters H 1x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	113.03 Melbourne University Pamela Whiting	(H)	3	2:27.44 (1) 2:27.44	5:03.43 2:35.99	0.00 +0.00
2	113.02 Melbourne University Anne Parbury	(H)	5	2:30.66 (2) 2:30.66	5:06.66 2:36.00	3.23 +3.23
3	113.01 Manning River Kaye Smythe	(H)	2	2:31.75 (3) 2:31.75	5:19.11 2:47.36	12.45 +15.68
4	113.05 Newcastle Susan Kemp	(H)	4	2:46.73 (4) 2:46.73	5:31.60 2:44.87	12.49 +28.17

Race 203 Lightweight Women's Masters H Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	114.01 Mosman Anne Taylor	(H)	7	2:26.95 (1) 2:26.95	5:02.46 2:35.51	0.00 +0.00
2	114.02 North Shore Susan Walter	(H)	6	2:32.65 (2) 2:32.65	5:14.11 2:41.46	11.65 +11.65

Race 204 Men's Masters H 4-					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	126.02 Melbourne University P.Ferguson,T.Wood,M.Kerin,G.Longden	(H)	5	1:50.69 (1) 1:50.69	3:51.23 2:00.54	0.00 +0.00
2	126.04 Toowong P.Park,S.McRae,A.Macsporrnan,R.Gould	(H)	4	1:56.58 (3) 1:56.58	3:57.18 2:00.60	5.95 +5.95
3	126.03 Melbourne Composite S.Mollard,R.Tomczak*,R.Beeton*,J.Dollisson	(H)	3	1:55.11 (2) 1:55.11	3:57.72 2:02.61	0.54 +6.49
4	126.01 Abbotsford/Leichhardt R.Kelsall,C.Macaskill,T.Borella,M.Hayes	(H)	6	2:08.16 (4) 2:08.16	4:24.71 2:16.55	26.99 +33.48

*substitute

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

Race 209	Women's Masters G 1x	Heat 2
CANCELLED		

Race 210 Men's Masters F 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	91.08	Mosman/Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Mark Williams	(F)	3	1:54.85 (1) 1:54.85	3:56.96 2:02.11	0.00 +0.00
2	91.12	Riverway Wayne Roy, Brennan O'Dempsey	(F)	2	1:56.01 (2) 1:56.01	3:59.68 2:03.67	2.72 +2.72
3	91.06	Goolwa/Riverside Michael Sweeney*, Cam Wilson	(F)	7	2:03.51 (4) 2:03.51	4:06.06 2:02.55	6.38 +9.10
4	91.09	Nagambie Andy Horsburgh, David Andrews	(F)	6	2:00.48 (3) 2:00.48	4:08.60 2:08.12	2.54 +11.64
5	91.01	Abbotsford Steve Hill, Richard Jones	(G)	5	2:06.49 (5) 2:06.49	4:17.44 2:10.95	8.84 +20.48
6	91.02	Brisbane & GPS Shane Whalley, Ian Holzberger	(G)	4	2:08.54 (6) 2:08.54	4:19.86 2:11.32	2.42 +22.90
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 222)							*substitute

Race 211 Men's Masters F 2x						Heat 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	91.05	Glebe	(F)	3	1:53.01 (1)	4:02.18	0.00	+0.00
		Mark Tietjen, Kenneth Major			1:53.01	2:09.17		
2	91.13	Sandy Bay	(F)	6	1:59.10 (3)	4:08.67	6.49	+6.49
		Michael Seddon, Steve Devereaux			1:59.10	2:09.57		
3	91.11	Riverside	(F)	4	1:57.34 (2)	4:09.24	0.57	+7.06
		Graham Hunt, Mark Johnston			1:57.34	2:11.90		
4	91.04	Corio Bay/Torrens	(F)	2	2:03.71 (4)	4:16.18	6.94	+14.00
		Chris Heaton-Harris, Michael Heaton-Harris			2:03.71	2:12.47		
5	91.10	North Shore	(F)	5	2:08.32 (5)	4:19.44	3.26	+17.26
		Glen Fraser, Eric Luck			2:08.32	2:11.12		
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 222)								

Race 212 Women's Masters A 1x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.03 Glebe Elisabeth Lester	(A) 4	2:08.27 (1) 2:08.27	4:28.39 2:20.12	0.00	+0.00
2	01.06 Nepean 2 Vanessa Edwards	(C) 5	2:11.43 (3) 2:11.43	4:30.63 2:19.20	2.24	+2.24
3	01.02 Commercial Mary Wex	(C) 3	2:10.40 (2) 2:10.40	4:31.72 2:21.32	1.09	+3.33
4	01.04 Hawthorn Katelyn Johnson	(A) 6	2:14.01 (4) 2:14.01	4:36.13 2:22.12	4.41	+7.74
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 223)						

Race 213 Women's Masters A 1x						Heat 2			
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.09	WARC	(B)	3	2:10.06 (1)	4:29.47	0.00	+0.00	
		Judith Diedericks			2:10.06	2:19.41			
2	01.07	Newcastle University	(A)	5	2:13.64 (3)	4:32.16	2.69	+2.69	
		Shantelle Lindsay			2:13.64	2:18.52			
3	01.05	Nepean 1	(A)	4	2:13.30 (2)	4:34.07	1.91	+4.60	
		Jacqueline Ford			2:13.30	2:20.77			
4	01.01	Ballarat City	(B)	6	2:17.69 (4)	4:38.14	4.07	+8.67	
		Ebony Ebenwaldner			2:17.69	2:20.45			
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 223)									

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

Race 214 Women's Masters B 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.08 Riverway Lahnie Clarke, Jacqueline De Jong	(D) 6	2:05.77 (1) 2:05.77	4:20.22 2:14.45	0.00	+0.00
2	21.04 Leichhardt Jennifer Zongor, Daniela Borgert	(C) 3	2:10.77 (2) 2:10.77	4:25.58 2:14.81	5.36	+5.36
3	21.06 Melbourne/ANU Anna Cicognani, Bernadette Kerr	(C) 5	2:13.70 (3) 2:13.70	4:26.92 2:13.22	1.34	+6.70
4	21.03 Commercial Samantha Donaldson, Lisa-Jane Dwan	(D) 4	2:14.40 (4) 2:14.40	4:28.06 2:13.66	1.14	+7.84
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 226)						

Race 215 Women's Masters B 2-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.07 Mosman Kelly Ross, Carissa Kleiman	(B) 3	2:03.36 (3) 2:03.36	4:11.66 2:08.30	0.00	+0.00
2	21.02 Carrum Kelly James, Angelique Everett*	(B) 5	2:02.94 (2) 2:02.94	4:15.96 2:13.02	4.30	+4.30
3	21.05 Lindisfarne/Buckingham Hannah Dobbie, Jacqui Hope	(B) 4	2:02.64 (1) 2:02.64	4:17.40 2:14.76	1.44	+5.74
4	21.01 ANA/Power House Rachael Lloyd, Alexis Whelan	(B) 6	2:07.50 (4) 2:07.50	4:20.48 2:12.98	3.08	+8.82
Progress : 1,2,3->A Final (Race 226)					*substitute	

Race 216 Men's Masters A 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	16.02 Toowong M.Araujo,D.Horder,N.Feros,S.Smart, T.Bugg,S.Hammer,M.Colquhoun,S.Stevens,c:A.Underhill	(C) 5	1:33.97 (1) 1:33.97	3:14.01 1:40.04	0.00	+0.00
2	16.01 Mosman Composite R.Hislop,M.Wenzel,M.Lewarne,R.Curtin, S.Mirtschin,N.Johnston,M.Partridge,A.Hourigan,c:R.Domaschenz	(C) 4	1:36.13 (2) 1:36.13	3:19.81 1:43.68	5.80	+5.80

SPONSORED BY : Lowe Farms

Race 217 Women's Masters G 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	97.02 Commercial Barbara Hall	(G) 4	2:18.07 (1) 2:18.07	4:43.25 2:25.18	0.00	+0.00
2	97.06 Melbourne Val Dowell	(G) 2	2:26.90 (4) 2:26.90	4:53.44 2:26.54	10.19	+10.19
3	97.04 Endeavour Chris Brennan	(G) 6	2:23.57 (2) 2:23.57	4:53.81 2:30.24	0.37	+10.56
4	97.01 Carrum Mary Hunter	(G) 3	2:25.32 (3) 2:25.32	4:53.96 2:28.64	0.15	+10.71
5	97.05 Mackay Jane Deguara	(G) 5	2:27.35 (5) 2:27.35	5:05.62 2:38.27	11.66	+22.37
	97.03 Endeavour Lindy Nisbett	(G) 7	SCRATCHED			

Race 218 Lightweight Women's Masters G Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	98.02 Endeavour Lindy Nisbett	(G) 5	2:19.75 (1) 2:19.75	4:53.76 2:34.01	0.00	+0.00
2	98.01 Mosman Liz Burrows	(G) 4	2:26.81 (2) 2:26.81	4:58.35 2:31.54	4.59	+4.59

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

Race 219 Men's Masters I 2-					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	135.03 North Shore/Mosman 1 John Struik, Robert Drury	(I)	4	2:05.91 (1) 2:05.91	4:16.74 2:10.83	0.00 +0.00
2	135.05 Toowong Peter Park, Peter Jell	(I)	2	2:09.93 (2) 2:09.93	4:23.08 2:13.15	6.34 +6.34
3	135.01 Mosman John Hardy, Phillip Titterton	(I)	7	2:10.41 (3) 2:10.41	4:28.39 2:17.98	5.31 +11.65
4	135.04 Riverside Maxwell Hoseason-Smith, Peter Smith	(I)	6	2:18.43 (4) 2:18.43	4:45.01 2:26.58	16.62 +28.27
5	135.06 Torrens/Pine Rivers Ian Russell, Bill Carey	(I)	5	2:24.04 (5) 2:24.04	4:56.83 2:32.79	11.82 +40.09
	135.02 North Shore 2 David Cay, Jim Hole	(I)	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 220 Women's Masters F 4-					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	86.02 Sunshine Coast Composite J.Kelly,M.Bridgeford,D.White,E.De La Paix	(F)	4	1:58.67 (1) 1:58.67	4:10.58 2:11.91	0.00 +0.00
2	86.01 North Shore S.Edwards,M.Walsh,V.Fabbro,S.Walter	(F)	5	2:04.59 (2) 2:04.59	4:15.24 2:10.65	4.66 +4.66

SPONSORED BY : Events SA

Race 221 Women's Masters F 4+					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	87.03 Melbourne S.Gould,L.Phillips,J.Kilby,A.Rice,c:E.Plwright	(F)	3	2:05.61 (1) 2:05.61	4:14.86 2:09.25	0.00 +0.00
2	87.02 Manning River Composite E.Bissaker,K.Knowler,A.Campbell,A.Cavill,c:S.Woodward	(F)	4	2:08.66 (2) 2:08.66	4:15.14 2:06.48	0.28 +0.28
3	87.01 Bairnsdale Composite C.Henderson,J.Plummer*,L.Charge*,L.Broad*,c:L.Avery	(F)	5	2:11.63 (3) 2:11.63	4:31.98 2:20.35	16.84 +17.12
						*substitute

SPONSORED BY : Events SA

Race 222 Men's Masters F 2x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	91.08 Mosman/Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Mark Williams	(F)	4	1:46.71 (2) 1:46.71	3:41.08 1:54.37	0.00 +0.00
2	91.05 Glebe Mark Tietjen, Kenneth Major	(F)	5	1:45.66 (1) 1:45.66	3:44.36 1:58.70	3.28 +3.28
3	91.12 Riverway Wayne Roy, Brennan O'Dempsey	(F)	6	1:52.37 (4) 1:52.37	3:51.09 1:58.72	6.73 +10.01
4	91.11 Riverside Graham Hunt, Mark Johnston	(F)	7	1:51.48 (3) 1:51.48	3:56.42 2:04.94	5.33 +15.34
5	91.06 Goolwa/Riverside Michael Sweeney*, Cam Wilson	(F)	2	1:58.54 (5) 1:58.54	4:04.39 2:05.85	7.97 +23.31
	91.13 Sandy Bay Michael Seddon, Steve Devereaux	(F)	3	SCRATCHED		
						*substitute

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

SPONSORED BY : Australian Unity

Race 223 Women's Masters A 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.07 Newcastle University Shantelle Lindsay	(A) 3	2:03.44 (1) 2:03.44	4:12.74 2:09.30	0.00	+0.00
2	01.02 Commercial Mary Wex	(C) 2	2:05.67 (3) 2:05.67	4:15.14 2:09.47	2.40	+2.40
3	01.03 Glebe Elisabeth Lester	(A) 4	2:04.89 (2) 2:04.89	4:16.91 2:12.02	1.77	+4.17
4	01.06 Nepean 2 Vanessa Edwards	(C) 6	2:07.45 (4) 2:07.45	4:20.81 2:13.36	3.90	+8.07
5	01.05 Nepean 1 Jacqueline Ford	(A) 7	2:09.84 (6) 2:09.84	4:22.15 2:12.31	1.34	+9.41
6	01.09 WARC Judith Diedericks	(B) 5	2:09.53 (5) 2:09.53	4:23.66 2:14.13	1.51	+10.92

Race 224 Lightweight Women's Masters A Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.02 Richmond Sarah Houghton	(A) 5	2:06.27 (1) 2:06.27	4:24.23 2:17.96	0.00	+0.00
2	02.01 Mosman Sarah Hill	(C) 4	2:13.93 (2) 2:13.93	4:33.81 2:19.88	9.58	+9.58
	02.03 Toowong Katrina Reynolds	(B) 3	SCRATCHED			

Race 225 Men's Masters G 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	112.01 Banks Composite A.Macsporran,N.Wallrock,R.Pilmore,J.Conn, G.Keily,R.Gould,C.Shinners,J.Lowe,c:B.Webster	(G) 3	1:39.74 (1) 1:39.74	3:26.20 1:46.46	0.00	+0.00
2	112.02 Melbourne M.Dakic,T.Phillips,K.Boynton,I.Duthie*, J.Dollisson,P.Spasojevic,C.Smith,D.McPherson*,c:F.Nutter	(G) 5	1:42.21 (2) 1:42.21	3:30.38 1:48.17	4.18	+4.18
3	112.03 Melbourne Uni/Adelaide Univer... H.Newland*,R.Armstrong*,W.Bowen*,I.Munro*, D.Hall*,J.Bentley*,M.Page*,T.Marshall*,c:B.White	(G) 6	1:44.13 (3) 1:44.13	3:31.09 1:46.96	0.71	+4.89
4	112.04 Phoenix/Pembroke Masters P.Gebhardt,M.Mussared,J.Lister,P.Hodson, P.Zilm*,I.Robertson,D.Lowe,D.Ellis,c:T.Lowe	(G) 4	1:44.55 (4) 1:44.55	3:46.91 2:02.36	15.82	+20.71

*substitute

SPONSORED BY : Events SA

Race 226 Women's Masters B 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.05 Lindisfarne/Buckingham Hannah Dobbie, Jacqui Hope	(B) 2	1:58.29 (1) 1:58.29	4:03.85 2:05.56	0.00	+0.00
2	21.02 Carrum Kelly James, Angelique Everett*	(B) 6	1:59.60 (2) 1:59.60	4:04.93 2:05.33	1.08	+1.08
3	21.07 Mosman Kelly Ross, Carissa Kleiman	(B) 4	2:01.91 (3) 2:01.91	4:04.93 2:03.02		
4	21.08 Riverway Lahnie Clarke, Jacqueline De Jong	(D) 5	2:03.63 (4) 2:03.63	4:17.45 2:13.82	12.52	
5	21.04 Leichhardt Jennifer Zongor, Daniela Borgert	(C) 3	2:07.99 (5) 2:07.99	4:17.66 2:09.67	0.21	
6	21.06 Melbourne/ANU Anna Cicognani, Bernadette Kerr	(C) 7	2:17.16 (6) 2:17.16	4:37.90 2:20.74	20.24	

*substitute

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

SPONSORED BY : Events SA

Race 235 Mixed Masters E 2x					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	174.18 Sandy Bay Mike Paine, Sandra Paine	(E)	3	1:53.09 (1) 1:53.09	3:56.70 2:03.61	0.00 +0.00
2	174.16 North Esk Robert Wrigley, Judy Fenner	(E)	5	1:54.98 (2) 1:54.98	4:00.40 2:05.42	3.70 +3.70
3	174.12 Nagambie Heather Bradbury, Leigh Mc Intyre	(E)	4	1:59.02 (4) 1:59.02	4:05.04 2:06.02	4.64 +8.34
4	174.01 Abbotsford Jodie Panagopoulos, Richard Jones	(E)	6	1:57.75 (3) 1:57.75	4:07.44 2:09.69	2.40 +10.74
5	174.05 Carrum David Rafter, Sara Hayward	(E)	2	2:03.92 (5) 2:03.92	4:14.42 2:10.50	6.98 +17.72
6	174.08 Goolwa Tracey Marshall, Cam Wilson	(E)	7	2:08.12 (6) 2:08.12	4:21.14 2:13.02	6.72 +24.44

SPONSORED BY : Events SA

Race 236 Mixed Masters E 2x					Division 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	174.19 St George Susan Robinson, Robert Gee	(E)	5	1:54.27 (1) 1:54.27	3:58.93 2:04.66	0.00 +0.00
2	174.22 Wentworth Darren Howard, Christine Boseley	(E)	4	1:57.38 (2) 1:57.38	4:02.11 2:04.73	3.18 +3.18
3	174.03 Abbotsford Douglas Stewart, Marcela Cox	(E)	7	1:59.61 (3) 1:59.61	4:08.44 2:08.83	6.33 +9.51
4	174.13 Nagambie David Andrews, Linda Cafasso	(E)	2	2:03.36 (5) 2:03.36	4:09.00 2:05.64	0.56 +10.07
5	174.11 Manning River Amanda Cavill, Nick Johnston	(E)	6	2:01.53 (4) 2:01.53	4:09.61 2:08.08	0.61 +10.68
6	174.09 Goolwa/Riverside Michael Sweeney*, Teena Wilson	(E)	3	2:10.09 (6) 2:10.09	4:27.85 2:17.76	18.24 +28.92

*substitute

SPONSORED BY : Events SA

Race 237 Mixed Masters E 2x					Division 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	174.17 Riverway Wayne Roy, Jacqueline De Jong	(F)	4	1:55.08 (1) 1:55.08	3:56.60 2:01.52	0.00 +0.00
2	174.14 Nagambie Wendy Cotter, Andy Horsburgh	(F)	5	1:58.64 (2) 1:58.64	4:04.12 2:05.48	7.52 +7.52
3	174.04 Albert Park-Sth Melbourne Douglas Paterson, Lisa Letic	(F)	6	2:07.13 (3) 2:07.13	4:20.03 2:12.90	15.91 +23.43
4	174.15 Newcastle Sharon Butler, Peter Kemp	(F)	3	2:10.44 (4) 2:10.44	4:29.77 2:19.33	9.74 +33.17

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

Race 238 Mixed Masters H - M 2x							Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	182.06 Pembroke Masters/Phoenix Anne Ellis*, Peter Hodson	(H) 4	2:21.44 (2) 2:21.44	4:31.64 2:10.20	34	0.00	+0.00	
2	182.08 Melbourne University Paul Bridgeford, Patsy Montgomery	(I) 7	2:14.52 (1) 2:14.52	4:32.96 2:18.44	18	1.32	+1.32	
3	182.05 Mosman Anne Taylor, James Taylor	(H) 2	2:21.77 (3) 2:21.77	4:34.44 2:12.67	34	1.48	+2.80	
4	182.02 Bairnsdale/Newcastle Susan Kemp, Ivan Knight	(H) 3	2:29.53 (4) 2:29.53	4:50.87 2:21.34	34	16.43	+19.23	
5	182.03 Corio Bay/Melbourne Val Dowell, Peter Benson	(H) 8	2:34.16 (5) 2:34.16	4:52.73 2:18.57	34	1.86	+21.09	
6	182.01 Abbotsford Michael Hayes, Lillian Hayes	(H) 5	2:42.19 (6) 2:42.19	5:14.40 2:32.21	34	21.67	+42.76	
	182.04 Melbourne/Adelaide University Ian Wilson, Lea Partridge	(J) 6	SCRATCHED					
*substitute								

Race 239 Interstate Women's PR3 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	196.01 New South Wales (Lisa Greissl)	(B)	3	4:19.91	0.00	+0.00

Race 240 Interstate Mens PR3 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	197.03 South Australia (Jed Altschwager)	(A)	6	3:45.41	1	0.00 +0.00
2	197.02 New South Wales (Kevin Wall)	(B)	4	4:06.61	GO	21.20 +21.20
3	197.01 Aust Capital Territory (Stuart John)	(B)	5	4:51.06	GO	44.45 +65.65

Race 241 Men's IS Masters D 4x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	190.02 Queensland A.Italia,M.Doull,G.Smith,S.O'Reilly	(D)	7	1:33.73 (1) 1:33.73	3:13.28 1:39.55	0.00 +0.00
2	190.06 Western Australia D.Salisbury,S.Wall,T.Warner,S.Parks	(D)	2	1:36.33 (3) 1:36.33	3:14.05 1:37.72	0.77 +0.77
3	190.05 Victoria N.Inglis,J.Negri,L.Hall-Sullivan,B.Nugent	(D)	6	1:37.16 (4) 1:37.16	3:14.74 1:37.58	0.69 +1.46
4	190.04 Tasmania P.Holloway,M.Wilson,R.Ojeda,P.Bird	(D)	4	1:38.63 (5) 1:38.63	3:15.11 1:36.48	0.37 +1.83
5	190.01 New South Wales R.Halliday,S.Donza,R.Pattison,J.Waddell	(D)	3	1:35.00 (2) 1:35.00	3:16.05 1:41.05	0.94 +2.77
6	190.03 South Australia D.Boon,A.Tidemann,C.Cowan*,B.Jackson	(D)	5	1:39.78 (6) 1:39.78	3:30.55 1:50.77	14.50 +17.27
*substitute						

FOR THE : Vetrans Cup

Race 242 Womens IS Masters D 4x							Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	188.05 Victoria B.Klein-van Mullekom,L.Martin,M.Madar,T.Nishibata	(D)	4	1:43.26 (1) 1:43.26	3:32.91 1:49.65	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	188.03 South Australia A.Francou,S.Ross,S.Ellis,J.Malcolm	(C)	7	1:45.79 (3) 1:45.79	3:35.28 1:49.49	3	2.37	+2.37
3	188.01 New South Wales K.Macready,K.Hextell,R.Ijpma,A.Cooze	(D)	3	1:47.09 (4) 1:47.09	3:36.51 1:49.42	GO	1.23	+3.60
4	188.02 Queensland J.Reid,L.Street,M.Holland,A.Paynter	(D)	6	1:44.57 (2) 1:44.57	3:36.97 1:52.40	GO	0.46	+4.06
5	188.04 Tasmania B.Schultz,N.Ellis,M.Coulson,S.Sonda	(D)	5	1:49.59 (5) 1:49.59	3:43.65 1:54.06	GO	6.68	+10.74

2021 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Saturday, 29 May 2021

FOR THE : Brian Vear Memorial Trophy

Race 243 Men's IS Masters D 8+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	191.04 South Australia (D) R.Ellis,B.Natt,N.McDonald,K.Tankard, D.Derlique,D.McLeod,M.Hooper,R.Hamilton,c:B.White	6	1:26.12 (1) 1:26.12	2:58.59 1:32.47	0.00 +0.00
2	191.02 New South Wales (D) M.Bindner,L.Evans,D.Greenslade,R.Giblin, R.Finlayson,D.Mathews,B.Tucker,R.McNeill,c:T.O'Hanlon	7	1:26.92 (2) 1:26.92	3:00.23 1:33.31	1.64 +1.64
3	191.03 Queensland (D) J.Russell,D.Reece,M.Malakellis,R.Finch, D.Hobart,J.Manning,A.Howard,B.Finmore,c:J.Klemenc	4	1:28.68 (3) 1:28.68	3:03.29 1:34.61	3.06 +4.70
4	191.05 Victoria (D) D.Holman,N.Harper,G.Boucher,M.Harrison*, D.Ashby,S.Naylor,S.Cowey,S.Wilson,c:J.Rhodes	3	1:29.43 (4) 1:29.43	3:04.58 1:35.15	1.29 +5.99
5	191.01 Aust Capital Territory (D) J.Blackwell,G.Brown,S.McGlynn,S.Reynolds, D.Hietbrink,B.Farrell,J.Lawrence,S.Lang,c:R.Domaschenz	5	1:33.35 (5) 1:33.35	3:14.29 1:40.94	9.71 +15.70
					*substitute

Race 244 Womens IS Masters D 8+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	189.03 Queensland (D) G.Gardener,L.O'Connor,T.Evans,A.Connolly, C.Taylor,N.Vedelago,R.Kininmonth,M.Draydon,c:E.Luck	7	1:40.41 (1) 1:40.41	3:25.79 1:45.38	0.00 +0.00
2	189.02 New South Wales (D) R.Gibson,J.Wilson,P.McBride,N.Blackwell, K.Ross,C.Kleiman,K.Lawry,A.Clay,c:E.Lawry	4	1:41.25 (2) 1:41.25	3:26.98 1:45.73	1.19 +1.19
3	189.05 Victoria (D) E.Harridge,G.Goss,C.Carr,K.Lloyd, A.Rukuwai,L.Skidmore,K.Patten,M.Joy,c:C.Lawrence	6	1:43.56 (3) 1:43.56	3:31.38 1:47.82	4.40 +5.59
4	189.04 South Australia (D) C.Firth,C.Mussared,L.Edgar,C.MacLaren, T.Toogood,K.Tebneff,R.Hughes,M.Webb,c:A.Hughes	5	1:45.49 (4) 1:45.49	3:38.65 1:53.16	7.27 +12.86
5	189.01 Aust Capital Territory (D) A.Reid,F.Blackwell,E.Southcott,V.Hayward, K.Knowler,E.Bissaker,A.Cicognani,S.Woodward,c:S.Davoren	3	1:49.59 (5) 1:49.59	3:47.72 1:58.13	9.07 +21.93